ing binder course, where required. 

20 cubic yards of Portland cement concrete. 
10 square yards of old stone pavement to be 

relaid. 
The time allowed for doing and completing the 

above work will be until December 31, 1913. 
The amount of security required will be Two 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500), and 
the amount of deposit accompanying the bid shall 
be five (5) per cent. of the amount of security. 

The bidder must deposit with the Borough 
President, on or before the time of making his 
bid, samples, as required by the specifications. 

The bidder will state the price of each item or

[...]

700 cubic yards of rock excavation. 
12 cubic yards of concrete, Class C. 
1.000 feet (B. M.) of timber sheeting. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be one hundred and twenty (120) con-
secutive working days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($2,400). 

No. 2. FOR COMPLETING THE CONTRACT 
WHICH WAS EXECUTED BY JOHN J. FAR-
RELL CONTRACTING COMPANY ON MAY 
31, 1913, AND DECLARED ABANDONED OC-
TOBER 16, 1913. FOR REPAVING WITH RE. 
DRESSED GRANITE BLOCKS ON A CON-
CRETE FOUNDATION THE ROADWAY OF

[...]

22,350 square feet of concrete sidewalk. 
2,950 square feet of new bridgestone. 
100 cubic yards of dry rubble masonry. 
100 linear feet of vitrified pipe, 12 inches in 

diameter. 
3,100 linear feet of guard rail. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be one hundred and seventy-five (175) 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be Eight 
Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($8,800). 

No. 4. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 
SETTING CURBSTONES. FLAGGING SIDE- 
WALKS, LAYING CROSSWALKS, BUILDING 
APPROACHES AND ERECTING FENCES 
WHERE NECESSARY IN FRISBY AVE,, 
FROM WALKER AVE. TO ZERECA AVE., 
TOGETHER WITH ALL WORK INCI- 
DENTAL THERETO.

[...]

17,450 square feet of concrete sidewalk. 
1,800 square feet of new bridgestone. 
10 cubic yards of dry rubble masonry. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be forty-five (45) consecutive working 

days, amount of security required will be Three 
Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($3,400). 

No. 5. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 
SETTING CURBSTONES, FLAGGING SIDE-
WALKS, LAYING CROSSWALKS. BUILDING 
APPROACHES AND ERECTING FENCES 
WHERE NECESSARY IN W. 234TH ST., 
FROM KINGSBRIDGE AVE. TO A POINT 
150 FEET WEST OF TIBBETT AVE., TO-
GETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL

[...]

530 cubic yards of rock excavation. 
1 600 cubic yards of filling. 
1.150 linear feet of new curb. 	. 
6.100 square feet of concrete sidewalk. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be fifty (50) consecutive working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($1,400). 

No. 7. FOR REGULATING, GRADING AND 
REGRADING, SETTING AND RESETTING 
CURBSTONES, FLAGGING AND REFLAG- 
GING SIDEWALKS, LAYING AND RELAY- 
ING CROSSWALKS, BUILDING AP. 
PROACHES AND ERECTING FENCES 
WHERE NEC-ESSARY IN FORDHAM ROAD, 
FROM HARLEM RIVER TERRACE TO WEB-

[...]

1,400 linear feet guard rail. 
4 standard receiving basins, Type B. 
13 receiving basins rebuilt. 
2 inlets rebuilt, 
The rime allowed for the completion of the 

work will be three hundred (300) working days. 
The amount of security required will be 

Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($18,000). 
Blank forms can be obtained upon application 

therefor; the plans and specifications may be 
seen and other information obtained at said 
office. 	CYRUS C. MILLER, Presid

e, 
tSee General Instructions to Bidders on 

the last page, last column, of the "City

[...]

129th st. with the easterly side 
of 3d ave.; running- thence westerly along the 
said northerly side of E. 129th st. 49.62 feet to 
the point or place of beginning. 

The minimum or upset price at which said 
property shall be sold is hereby fixed at twenty-
eight thousand dollars ($28,000), plus the cost 
of advertising the sale. The sale to be made 
upon the following 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 
The highest bidder will be required to pay 

ten (10) per cent. of the amount of his bid, 
together with the auctioneer's fees, at the time 
of the sale, the balance to be paid upon the